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Agricultural Retailers Association (ARA) 
Richard Gupton 
202-595-1699 
Richard@aradc.org  
 
Alabama Department of Agriculture and 
Industries 
Tony Cofer 
334-240-7242 
tony.cofer@agi.alabama.gov 
 
American Association of Pesticide Safety 
Educators (AAPSE) 
Faye Golden 
256-560-1215 
faye.golden@cookspest.com 
 
American Farm Bureau Federation (AFBF) 
Paul Schlegel  
202-406-3687; 202-459-8831 (c)   
pauls@fb.org 
 
American Mosquito Control Association 
(AMCA) 
Patrick Linn 
239-434-4646 
plinn@cmcd.org 
 
American Phytopathological Society (APS) 
Mohamed Khan 
701-231-8596 
mohamed.khan@ndsu.edu 
 
Arizona Department of Agriculture 
Jack Peterson 
602-542-3575 
jpeterson@azda.gov 
 

Association of American Pesticide Control 
Officials (AAPCO) 
North Carolina Department of Agriculture and 
Consumer Services 
Jim Burnette 
919-733-3556 
james.burnette@ncagr.gov 
 
Association of Public and Land-Grant 
Universities 
Doug Steele 
202-478-6082 
dsteele@aplu.org  
 
Association of Structural Pest Control 
Regulatory Officials (ASPCRO)  
Irene King 
575-646-2733 
iking@nmda.nmsu.edu 
 
Auburn University PSEP 
Sonja Thomas 
334-750-8891 
sbt0010@auburn.edu 
 
BASF Corporation 
Patricia Rice 
919-547-2668  
patricia.rice@basf.com 
 
Bayer CropScience 
Mark Groth 
314-694-3369 
mark.groth@bayer.com 
 
Certified Crop Advisors as part of American 
Society of Agronomy and Soil Science Society 
of America (CCA) 
Luther Smith 
608-268-4977 
lsmith@sciencesocieties.org  

 

mailto:Richard@aradc.org
mailto:tony.cofer@agi.alabama.gov
mailto:jimstark@mmcd.org
mailto:james.burnette@ncagr.gov
mailto:dsteele@aplu.org
mailto:sbt0010@auburn.edu


Clemson University PSEP 
Katie Moore 
803-417-5198 
kcrouch@clemson.edu 
 
Clemson University 
Department of Pesticide Regulation  
Tim Drake  
864-646-2150 
tdrake@clemson.edu 
 
Colorado State University PSEP 
Thia Walker 
970-491-6027 
thia.walker@colostate.edu 
  
Cornell University PSEP 
Mary Centrella 
607-255-2911 
mlc344@cornell.edu 
 
Ron Gardner 
607-255-1866 
rdg5@cornell.edu 
 
Dan Wixted 
607-255-7525 
djw47@cornell.edu 
 
Council of Producers and Distributors  
of Agrotechnology (CPDA) 
Gary Halvorson 
612-759-4358 
ghalvorson@cpda.com 
 
Diane Schute 
202-386-7407 
dschute@cpda.com 
 
Corteva Agriscience 
Jennifer Dowil 
515-535-2891 
jennifer.dowil@corteva.com 
 
Raymond Forney 
302-999-2291  
raymond.forney@corteva.com 
 

CropLife America (CLA) 
Kellie Bray 
202-296-1585 
KBray@croplifeamerica.org 
 
Delaware Department of Agriculture 
Brandon Ranalli 
302-698-4575 
Brandon.Ranalli@delaware.gov 
 
Entomological Society of America 
Allan Felsot 
509-372-7365 
afelsot@wsu.edu 
 
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) 
Jeanne Kasai  
703-308-3240 
Kasai.jeanne@epa.gov 
 
Robert McNally 
703-308-8712 
mcnally.robert@epa.gov 
 
Richard Pont    
703-305-6448 
pont.richard@epa.gov 
 
Tara Glynn (EPA Region 2) 
732-906-6183 
Glynn.Tara@epamail.epa.gov   
 
Florida Fruit and Vegetable Association (FFVA) 
Dan Botts 
321-214-5200; 407-257-6148 (c) 
Daniel.Botts@ffva.com 
 
Idaho State Department of Agriculture 
Sherm Takatori 
208-332-8609 
Sherman.Takatori@agri.idaho.gov 
 
Iowa State University PSEP 
Kristine Schaefer 
515-294-4286 
schaefer@iastate.edu 
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Kansas State University PSEP 
Frannie Miller 
620-241-1523 
fmiller@ksu.edu 
 
Louisiana Department of Agriculture & 
Forestry 
Kevin Wofford 
225-925-3763 
kwofford@ldaf.state.la.us 
 
Louisiana State University PSEP 
Kim Pope Brown 
225-436-3199 
kpope@agcenter.lsu.edu 
 
Michigan Dept. of Agriculture 
Brian Verhougstraete 
517-284-5655 
verhougstraeteb@michigan.gov 
 
Michigan State University PSEP 
John Stone 
517-353-5134 
stonejo2@cns.msu.edu 
 
Minnesota Department of Agriculture  
Roger Mackedanz   
651-201-6400     
Roger.mackedanz@state.mn.us 
 
Mississippi Department of Agriculture and 
Commerce 
Laura Vallor 
662-325-3390 
laurav@mdac.ms.gov 
 
Mississippi State University PSEP 
Gene Merkl 
662-325-5829 
gm53@msstate.edu 
 
Missouri Department of Agriculture 
Stephanie Deeken 
573-522-1637 
Stephanie.Deeken@mda.mo.gov 
 
 

Montana Department of Agriculture 
Beth Eiring 
406-444-9431 
beiring@mt.gov 
 
Montana State University PSEP 
Cecil Tharp 
406-994-5067  
ctharp@montana.edu 
 
National Agricultural Aviation Association 
(NAAA) 
Scott Bretthauer 
202-546-5722 
sbretthauer@agaviation.org 
 
National Association of Conservation Districts 
(NACD) 
Jeremy Peters 
202-547-6223 
jeremy-peters@nacdnet.org 
 
National Association of County Agricultural 
Agents (NACAA) 
Gene McAvoy 
239-658-3400 
GMcAvoy@mail.ifas.ufl.edu 
 
National Association of Landscape 
Professionals    
New representative TBD 
 
National Association of State Departments of 
Agriculture 
Aline DeLucia 
202-296-9680 
aline@nasda.org 
 
National Corn Growers Association (NCGA) 
Colleen Willard 
202-326-0647 
willard@ncga.com 
 
National Pest Management Association 
(NPMA) 
Jim Fredericks  
703-352-6762 
jfredericks@pestworld.org 
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New Jersey Department of Environmental 
Protection 
Trish Conti 
609-984-6868 
Trish.Conti@dep.nj.gov 
 
New Jersey Green Industry Council  
And Green Industry Consultant LLC  
John Patten 
609-970-1546 
jwpattenconsulting@gmail.com 
 
New Mexico Department of Agriculture 
Steve Baca 
575-339-5026 
SBaca@nmda.nmsu.edu 
 
New Mexico State University PSEP 
Phillip Lujan 
575-646-1822 
Pl11@nmsu.edu  
 
Nevada Department of Agriculture 
Bret Allen 
775-353-3715 
bret.allen@agri.nv.gov 
 
North Carolina Department of Agriculture  
and Consumer Services 
Renee Woody 
919-857-4137 
renee.woody@ncagr.gov 
 
North Carolina State University PSEP 
Wayne Buhler 
919-515-5369 
wayne_buhler@ncsu.edu 
 
Office of the Indiana State Chemist  
Dave Scott 
765-494-1593 
scottde@purdue.edu  
 
Ohio State University PSEP 
Mary Ann ‘Mimi’ Rose 
614-247-7489 
rose.155@osu.edu 
 

Oklahoma State University PSEP 
Brad Kard 
405-744-2142 
kard@okstate.edu 
 
Kevin Shelton 
405-744-1060 
kevin.shelton@okstate.edu 
 
Oregon Department of Agriculture 
Grant Jackson 
503-986-4635 
gjackson@oda.state.or.us 
 
Oregon State University PSEP 
Kaci Buhl 
541-737-8330 
Kaci.Buhl@oregonstate.edu 
 
Paul Jepson 
541-737-9082 
jepsonp@science.oregonstate.edu 
 
Penn State University PSEP 
Ed Crow 
814-863-0263 
eac24@psu.edu 
 
Jon Johnson 
814-865-1074 
jmj5@psu.edu 
 
PBI-Gordon Corporation 
New representative TBD 
 
Purdue University PSEP 
Andrew G. Martin 
765-494-4567 
martinag@purdue.edu 
 
Fred Whitford 
765-494-1284 
fwhitford@purdue.edu 
 
Rutgers University PSEP 
Pat Hastings 
848-932-0176 
hastings@njaes.rutgers.edu 
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South Dakota State University PSEP 
Amanda Bachmann 
605-773-8120 
amanda.bachmann@sdstate.edu 
 
Syngenta 
Bart Clewis 
336-632-2522 
bart.clewis@syngenta.com 
 
Patsy Laird 
336-632-5927 
patsy.laird@syngenta.com 
 
Carol Somody 
336-698-5073 
carol.somody@syngenta.com 
 
Tennessee Department of Agriculture 
Phil Hurst 
615-837-5404 
phil.hurst@tn.gov 
 
Texas A&M University PSEP 
Dean McCorkle  
979-845-1861 
d-mccorkle@tamu.edu 
 
Don Renchie 
979-845-3849  
DRenchie@ag.tamu.edu 
 
Texas Department of Agriculture 
Dale Scott 
512-936-2535 
dale.scott@texasagriculture.gov 
 
University of Alaska PSEP 
Phil Kaspari 
907-895-4215 
pnkaspari@alaska.edu 
 
University of Arizona PSEP 
Jennifer Weber 
602-827-8222 
jennyweber@arizona.edu 
 
 

University of California PSEP 
Lisa Blecker 
530-750-1251 
lblecker@ucanr.edu 
 
University of California - Statewide IPM 
Program 
Shannah Whithaus 
(530) 750-1253 
smwhithaus@ucanr.edu 
 
University of Connecticut PSEP 
Candace Bartholomew 
860-570-9067 
Candace.Bartholomew@UConn.edu 
 
University of Delaware PSEP 
Kerry Richards 
814-880–0013 
kerryr@udel.edu 
 
Michelle Rodgers 
302-831-2504 
mrodgers@udel.edu 
  
University of Florida PSEP 
Fred Fishel 
352-392-4721 
weeddr@ufl.edu  
 
Southern IPM Center 
Joe LaForest 
229-386-3298 
laforest@uga.edu 
 
University of Georgia PSEP 
Dan Horton 
706-540-2745 
DLHorton@uga.edu 
 
Mickey Taylor 
706-542-2141 
mickeyt@uga.edu 
 
University of Idaho PSEP  
Ronda Hirnyck 
208-364-4046 
rhirnyck@uidaho.edu 
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Kimberly Tate 
208-364-4581 
ktate@uidaho.edu 
 
University of Illinois PSEP 
Michelle Wiesbrook 
217-244-4397 
buesinge@illinois.edu  
 
University of Kentucky PSEP 
Ric Bessin 
859-257-7456 
rbessin@email.uky.edu 
 
Lee Townsend 
859-257-7455 
lee.townsend@uky.edu 
 
University of Maine PSEP 
Kerry Bernard 
207-581-3884 
kerry.bernard@maine.edu 
 
James Dill 
207-581-3879 
james.dill@maine.edu 
 
University of Maryland PSEP 
Amy Brown 
301-405-3928  
amybrown@umd.edu 
 
University of Massachusetts PSEP  
Natalia Clifton 
413-545-1044 
nclifton@psis.umass.edu 
 
University of Minnesota PSEP 
Tana Haugen-Brown 
763-260-4423 
thbrown@umn.edu 
 
Linda Johns 
763-737-3881 
lindaj@umn.edu 
 
Dean Herzfeld 
deanh@umn.edu 

University of Missouri PSEP 
Lee Miller 
573-882-5623 
millerger@missouri.edu 
 
University of Nebraska PSEP 
Clyde Ogg 
402-472-9546 
cogg1@unl.edu 
 
University of Nevada PSEP 
Melody Hefner 
775-336-0247 
hefnerm@unce.unr.edu 
 
Heidi Kratsch 
775-336-0251 
kratschh@unce.unr.edu 
 
Glenn Miller 
775-784-4108 
glennm@unr.edu 
 
University of New Hampshire PSEP 
Rachel Maccini 
603-351-3831 
Rachel.Maccini@unh.edu 
 
Cheryl Smith 
603-862-3841 
Cheryl.Smith@unh.edu 
 
University of Rhode Island PSEP 
Steve Alm 
401-874-5998 
stevealm@uri.edu 
 
University of Tennessee PSEP 
Laurie Barley 
865-974-1286 
lbarley@utk.edu 
 
Darrell Hensley 
865-974-7958 
dhensley@utk.edu  
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University of Vermont PSEP 
Ann Hazelrigg 
802-656-0493 
Ann.Hazelrigg@uvm.edu 
 
Sarah Kingsley-Richards 
802-656-0475 
sarah.kingsley@uvm.edu 
 
University of Wisconsin PSEP 
Glenn Nice 
608-263-6358 
gnice@wisc.edu 
 
University of Wyoming PSEP 
Jeff Edwards 
307-837-2000 
Jedward4@uwyo.edu 
 
Lori Schafer 
307-837-2956 
lschafe2@uwyo.edu 
 
USDA Office of Pest Management Policy 
New representative TBD 
 
USDA National Institute of Food and 
Agriculture (USDA-NIFA)  
Leslie Gilbert 
202-205-0440 
LGilbert@nifa.usda.gov 
 
Utah State University PSEP 
Mike Wierda 
435-919-1270 
michael.wierda@usu.edu 
 
Richard Beard 
435-797-0573 
richard.beard@usu.edu 
 
Valent U.S.A. LLC 
Leslie Garcia 
925-256-2719 
leslie.garcia@valent.com 
 
 

Virginia Department of Agriculture and 
Consumer Services 
Micah Raub 
804-786-4845  
micah.raub@vdacs.virginia.gov 
 
Virginia Tech PSEP 
Daniel Frank 
540-231-3430 
dlfrank@vt.edu 
 
Mike Weaver 
540-231-6543 
mweaver@vt.edu 
 
Vive Crop Protection 
Wess Lovell 
416-341-8889 
wlovell@vivecrop.com 
 
Weed Science Society of America (WSSA) 
Lee Van Wychen                       
202-746-4686 
Lee.VanWychen@wssa.net 
 
West Virginia Department of Agriculture  
Peggy Powell  
304-558-2209  
ppowell@wvda.us 
 
West Virginia University PSEP 
New representative TBD 
 
Willowood USA 
Shiv Sharma 
832-823-5380 
shivs@willowoodusa.com 
 
Tim Zech 
770-335-3015 
timz@willowoodusa.com 
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